BILL NO. 21-22

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI AND THE LEE'S SUMMIT R7 SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR ACCESS BY THE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO CERTAIN VIDEO SYSTEMS IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit Police Department and the Lee's Summit R7 School District have the same security camera system; and,

WHEREAS, the School District has agreed to authorize the Police Department access to a video feed from this system under certain limited emergency situations; and,

WHEREAS, access to the systems will allow for better safety, collaboration and increased situational awareness for responding personnel without cost to the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the memorandum of understanding by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri and Lee's Summit R7 School District, a true and accurate copy being attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, be and the same is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the same by and on behalf of the City.

PASSED by the City Council of, 2021.	of Lee's	Summit,	Missouri	this		day	of
ATTEST:	Mayor William A. Baird						
City Clerk <i>Trisha Fowler Arcuri</i>	_						
APPROVED by the Mayor of said City	this	day of			, 2021		
ATTECT.	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>						
ATTEST:	_						
City Clerk, Trisha Fowler Arcuri							
APPROVED AS TO FORM:							
City Attorney, Brian W. Head	_						